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Ryan Ward, Administrator 

Idaho Department of Agriculture 

Division of Agricultural Resources 

2270 Old Penitentiary Road 

Boise, ID 83712 

 

Phone: 208-332-8531 

FAX: 208-334-3547 

Email: ryan.ward@isda.daho.gov  

 

 

 

Principal Structural Pest Control Official 

Brian Slabaugh, Agriculture Program Manager 

Idaho Department of Agriculture 

Division of Agricultural Resources 

2270 Old Penitentiary Road 

Boise, ID 83712 

 

Phone: 208-332-8608 

FAX: 208-334-3547 

Email: brian.slabaugh@isda.idaho.gov  

 

Registration Official 

Douglas Chan, Program Specialist 

Idaho Department of Agriculture 

Division of Agricultural Resources 

2270 Old Penitentiary Road 

Boise, ID 83712 

 

Phone: 208-332-8610 

FAX: 208-334-3547 

Email: douglas.chan@isda.idaho.gov  

 

 

 

Certification and Continuing Education Official 

Blaine Sterling, Program Specialist  

Idaho Department of Agriculture 

Division of Agricultural Resources 

2270 Old Penitentiary Road 

Boise, ID 83712 

 

Phone: 208-697-0328 

FAX: 208-334-3547 

Email:  blaine.sterling@isda.idaho.gov 

 

 

 

Laboratory Official 

Jennifer Holtzen, Principal Chemist 

Idaho Food Quality Assurance Laboratory 

1180 Washington Street North 

Twin Falls, ID  83301 

Phone: 208-732-5325 

Fax:  208-736-9198 

Email: jennifer.holtzen@isda.idaho.gov 
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Extension Pesticide Coordinator 

Ronda Hirnyck, Pesticide Program Coordinator  

University of Idaho-Boise 

322 East Front St, Suite 180 

Boise, ID 83702 

 

Phone: 208-364-4046 

FAX: 208-364-4035 

Email: rhirnyck@uidaho.edu 
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